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Title: BERNARD L. AKIN, ET AL;
JAMES EARL CHANEY;
MICHAEL HENRY SCHWERNER, aka
Mickey; ANDREW GOODMAN - VICTIMS

Character: CIVIL RIGHTS - ELECTION LAWS;
MISPRISION OF FEIONY; JUVENILE
DELINQUENCY ACT

Bureau File: 44-25706

Jackson File: 41+-1

Prosecutive Summary report of SA� at
_ Jackson dated December I9, 1964. f�c?

VOLUME

III

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

*

* This report consists of four
* volumes, including a Digest of the
* Table of Contents and complete Index
* in each volume. Included in each
* volume is a detailed Table of Content
* pertaining to that volume.
* This is Volume III.
*

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
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X. COMPENDIUM REGARDING SUBJECTS WHO ARE
INVOLVED IN OR COGNIZANT OF THE
ABDUCTION AND MURDER OF CHANEY,

� GOODMAN AND SCHWERNER
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&#39; BERNARD LEE AKIN»
Also Known as B. L. Akin
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BERNARD LEE AKIN

615 Highway 11 South �0th
for violation of Title 18,

��$&#39; AKIN was advised
have to make any statement

Duh,   1

was arrested at 7:50 AM at

Avenue!, Meridian, Mississippi,
Section 241, U. S. Code.

by SA �h*== did not t
and any statement he did make

could be aged against him in a court of law. No threats,
promises or~duress were used to induce him to make 5
statement. �He was advised he had the right to consult
with a lawyer and that if he could not afford to pay for
a lawyer to represent him, the U. S. District Judge would
appoint a lawyer for him.b?1�

AKIN admitted his identity and advised his wife
to call Attorney �to represent him. [>70

HKIN was immediately transported to the Naval
Auxiliary Air Station, Bachelor Officers� Quarters, Room A318,
where he was interviewed, fingerprinted and photographed.

JN 157-1110

OHM 12/4/oé� 0, Meridian, Mississippi _ ;",#_§@[§4�1 pp _ _ _

&#39;/�C,
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/A 1238PM d&#39;l&#39;H0 RCKSt : n E I
éitorneysfat-law, entered Room A318, Bachelor Officers� �
Quarters, Naval Auxiliary Air Station, and asked to confer
r.v1&#39; fl-92 RTDKTADD TF1? AYTKT "In nv-"|92n:fn �T1-92n92r l.1Q�I"D nr192v{ car! 0-1591:WLB� ll]-l�92l�_ll92-lnl I-I1-ll-I nl�-L� L�l PLLYQEH l�@J �L¥ �-Ii&#39;L§�|lv¥ &lI92nI�

would have ample time to confer with their client u on
the sion of the commissioner&#39;s hearing. i

ed his client he had been requested by
to represent AKIN as�practice is entirely

1. He then advised AKIN e a been a district attorney
and that he had never known of any subject to talk himself
out of trouble and stated he would represent AKIN and make
arrangements for bond as long as AKIN followed his
instructions explicitly and would not discuss anything
with agents of the FBI. Mr. HENDRICKS then advised AKIN
that the agents interviewing AKIN were trained in getting
confessions, and he should not even answer questions of
the agents. Mr. HENDRICKS then requested the names of the
agents who were interviewing AKIN, They were given to him.

M Ma

JN 157-1110

on g�ll/4/oh fm Meridian, Mississigpig_iW Fn.# eJN 44-l
SA  if/Q &#39; l

by SA 3b m Data dlclulod __  _ :
1|,� dgw,,.,,,,| m,,|,,|,-,, |-..|||-,., |-g QmrnQndullOI&#39;92l nor conclusions 0| Ibo Fll. it lg In prbpqrly of lho F8! and In loaned I05»!! agar-cy;
Hand m conlonla are nol lo In dlnrlbutod oumdl !°°&#39; 1 �L &#39; ~ 9&#39;$*°", J - Q 1
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- EARL B. AKIN

EAP{ BL AKIN is a white male ears Old

070

with his wife, 57¢
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ om. December T, 196$
1 -

ARD AKIN was arrested by SA
and SA at 7:#h A,M., December , 1 , at he
Akin Mo 1e Homes Lo , om Bailey Drive, Meridian, Mississippi, 5*
on the basis of a warrant issued on December 4, 1964, by
United States Commissioner ESTHER CARTER directing the arrest &#39;

tr AKIN for violation of Title 18, Section &#39;4, saitea States Code,
Misprision of a Felony in connection with the killing of
MICHAEL HENRY scswannanéuaams EARL CHANEY and ANDREW GOODMAN

21on or abou June , 19 . AKIN requested to see the warrant
and the warrant was exhib the time of his arrest.AKIN was advised by SA hat he was not
required to make any sta ements, that any statements which he
did make could be used against him in a court of law and of
his right to an attorney prior to making any statements.

AKIN was transported directly to the Naval Auxiliary
Air Station, Meridian, Mississippi, where he was taken to -
Room A322 of the Bachelors Officers Quarters. He was immediately
fingerprinted and photographed. AKIN refused to sign the
fingerprint card.

AKIN was asked to empty his pockets and the following
articles were noted: V &#39;

A.

Jackson ?-1052
0,. 12/"4/61+, ..., Meridian. H1B=<=i==1r13i F.� -Tggpk�ea �RF;-}__-_  _

SA and 75 A_�mh " H 6"by SA .__. to _Doh dlclslsd  , f
Thin document conlulna nlllhsr rscommlndollo�l nor conclusions 0| In FII. ll H Ill IIYBPIIW 0| lb! Fll 004 ll 300".� U 79*" 989"?!"
it qnd Ila Cbnhnh ms nol lo be dlslributsd oulllds yum� agency. C:
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AKIN&#39;s effects were placed in an envelope and were
returned to him at the time he was releeeed on $3.590 bond-
AKIN refused to sign a receipt for the return or 51¢ articies stating
that he would sign nothing.
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JR 15711052

in 44-1

Home Telephone Number:
Past Residences:

�nnani I7-3&#39;!-1 Aha u92JJ 5:214;-I-Q v.Lv|».lD Q

Marital Status:
Wife:

Children:

Father:

Autonobilesz

Weapons:

Medical History: tpC/
Arrest Record:

AKIH appeared berere United States commissioner ESTHER
CARTER at 2:56 P.M, at the Naval Auxiliary Air Station,
Meridian, and admitted his identity through his lawyers. A
preliminary hearing was scheduled for him on December 10, 1964
and AKIN was released on $3,500 bond.
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JIMMY ARLEDGE
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ARIJEDGE r side
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 1 DU� Decenber 5, l96#

JIMMY  No-Middle Name! ARLEDGE, 2118 Vslly Street, Meridian;Mississippi, was located at Magnolia Steel_Conpan£ 17 l7th Street,
Meridian, Mississippi, at T:h5 AH, December H, 19 K, ARLEDGE was
advised that he was under arrest and_he was furnished a copy of the
complaint and warrant in order that he might be advised of the
exact nature of the charges placed against h�l.b7C

ARLEIBE was advised of the ideitiii  the arresting Agents.
He was specifically informed by SA hat he had the
right to consult an attorney prior to making any statement and if
he were financially unable to employ an attorney, legal counsel would
be appointed for him by the Federal Judge oi� the Southern District of
Mississippi. Ho threats or promises were made to ARLEIHE 170 induce
him to make any statement, and he was advised that any statement he
made could be used against him in court. H10

ARLEDGE was
t Ieri

L �"»"°

Jackson l5I:l369
om Meridian, Mississippi,_W_,,"_*Jackson  l 7* Mi

SAs

by� __ ntl bile �e _ Duh dlcluied e
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ARLFDGE was fingerprinted and photographed,and at approximately
2:30 PM he was furnished an appearance before the U. S. Commissioner
for the�Southern District of Mississippi, at Meridian, Mississippi.
His bond was set at $5,000 and the U. S. Commissioner set December 10,
196M, as a date for a preliminary hearing. Bond was posted for ARLEDGEby ��nd AHLEDGE was released from custody. ];�7C-

ARLEDGE furnished the following background data:

.Name JIMY ARLEDGE l
Aliases None
Sex Male
Race WhiteResidence C &#39; h �� �� � � i
Previous Residence &#39; Y
Date of Birth &#39;
Place of Birth

Height
Weight
Build
Hair
Eyes
Complexion
Scars and Marks &#39;Physical Defects I

92 Occupation __e-l s__
Employment Truck driver, Steel Company

Previous Employment
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Dece

at
at w ic m ned to
&#39;BARNETTE was arrested on the basis of a United States Commissioner&#39;s
warrant, issued by United States Commissioner ESTHER CARTER at
Meridian, Mi issi 4, 1964. A complaint,

8signed by $  before United St tes
Commissioner CARTER on ecember , 1964, charged BARNETTE with
violation of Title 18, Section 241, United States Code, in that
he had been involved in a conspiracy to threaten, assault, shoot
and kill MICHAEL HENRY SCHWERNER, JAMES EARL CHANEY and

he was told by S that he need not furnish any information,
that any information e furnished could be used against him in
court and that he had the right to consult an attorney before
furnishing any information. He was also told that if
he could not afford to hire an attorney, the court or the Judge
would appoint one for him. b7Q,

ANDREW GO0DHAN.[j[,

After  E was told the reason for his arrest,

~ BARNETTE was then transported by Bureau car to
Room A316 of the Bachelor Officers Quarters, Naval Auxiliary
Air Station, Meridian, Mississippi, where he was held until he
could be taken before United States Comissioner ESTHER CARTER on
the afternoon of December 4, 1964. At BARNETTE&#39;s appearance"
before United States Commissioner CARTER, the hearing was
continued to 10:00 A.H. on December 10, 1964, and BARNETTE
was released on $5,000 temporary appearance bond.

L Among the contents of BARNETTE&#39;s billfold were
noted the following:

b�l

Jackson 157-1351 �}92q
c.4wms_.. r1|.#

SA and L,by   a rr_Do1e dlcloled 1 12,5/6&#39;�
Tim lawman! ggnielnu neither recommendation: nor conclusions Q ihe Fll. ll ll ill W999"! °f 5" Fm °"d " l°�"&#39;d &#39;° 7"" &#39;3&#39;�,
llandlhconlenleere no o e ue on 1 u Q I _�
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The billfold andits entire contents were returned to
BARNETTE af�er examination.
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OTHA NEAL BURKES

OTHA NEAL BURKES

s current y emp s pa
lade Mississippi Police

BURKES resides at
__4 -- e-�&#39; �� L, wii iLB»

&#39;civf1&#39;rights complaints, one that resulted ent
ect of severe

in an indictm

by a Federal Grand Jury which convened in September and
October, 1964 at Biloxi, Mississippi.

As s result of this indictment, was arrested
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om HEAL BIIRKES. _ I
Mississippi, was arrested at 9:55 A.M., at the of

 the Nesho a cunt os ital, Fhiladel hia, Mia , bysn�nd SA--Ii-_»= w-»1at1===of Title l , Section , United States Code. bog,

_ BURKES was imediatelv advised oi the identities or
SA nd S s Special Agents of the Federal
Bureau of nvestigation and was specifically advised by
SA that he need not furnish any information but
that any n o tion he did furnis ~ld be used in a court
of law. He was told by SA that he could consult
with an attorney of his own c o re saying anything and thaq�
if he could not arrord a lawyer the Judge would appoint one for .ji
him. He was advised that no threats, promises of reward, or dures8{
would be made to him to make him furnish any information. 57¢ q

i 0

BURKES was transported from Philadelphia, Mississippi;
to the Bachelor Officers Quarters, Naval Auxiliary Air Station,
Meridian, Mississippi, where he was fingerprinted, photographed and .
interviewed. I

On the same date, BURKES was afforded an appearance
before United States Commissioner His: ESEHER CARTER, Southern
District of Mississippi, where he_admitted his identity through
his attorney and was released on $5,000 bond. J

l

Philadelphia and leridian, ,
on 12/B/Eh p_m__r ,Mississipnii_ W, ern.#, Jaekson_ak=1____._____
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onani LOVELL

W33

for viola ion of Title 1 , Section 1, ted States Gode.b?G

BURRAGE was advised of the identit e arrestingAgents and was subsequently advised by SA hat
he had the right to have an attorney prior o ma ng any
statement and that if he was unable to employ an attorne Y
an attorne would be a ointed for im threats or pramisesY DD h . N0
werenade1nBURRAGE to induce him to make anystatement and he was
advised that he need not make any statement and that any state-._ _�
ment he made could be used against him in a court of law.;u1- 3

BURRAGE was officially arrested at 8:27 A.l., December K,
19614, and transported via Highway 16 out of Philadelphia, �"�_
Mississippi east to DeKalb, Mississippi and south from DeKalh5 &#39;.
on Highway 39 to the Haval Auxiliary Air Station, Heridian, i; m
Mississippi where he was taken to the Bachelor Officers Quaréurs h
on the base. &#39;
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BURRAGE was taken before the United States Comissioner
ESTHER CARTER, Southern District of Mississippi, Meridian,
Mississippi where he was released on $5,000 bond.

� The following description of OLEN LOVELL BURRAGE was
obtained by observation and interview:

Name: l

Aliases:
Sex:
Race:

Residence:

0LEN&#39;IDVELL BURRAGE

Glen Barrage
Male

Previous Residence:

Telephone Number:

_ .46~10 "

5323 &#39;2 7%
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Upon his arrest, OLEN LOVELL BURRAGE removed approximately
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&#39;n 1 J-Am�g: THOMAS  di&#39;aE   EtlJe92;ClubC$&#39; -r, iyuw-; uy DA 8110. b}of the Federal Bureau of !nves!!gation. HARRIS was a vise a ,
he was being placed under arrest for violation of Title 18, &#39;  &#39;
Section 241, United States Code. HARRIS was given the customary"
"wall search" Q� his Eerson and his Bossessions were turned over �
to SA &#39; � HARRIS has &#39;

rom t1 advised tha a ep .p y bygg !he!i!no!hv tomakeany .
statement and that any s atement he did make could be used against "
him in a court of law. He was also informed he had the right to
talk to an attorney of his own choice&#39;betor-e saying anything and
that if he was unable to pay for an attorney, the Judge would

I get one for him.b7L} _ V  __

HARRIS was then taken to the Naval Auxiliary Air Station,
Meridian, Mississippi, where immediately onirrival at 9:l0&#39;A.M.,
he was again advised of his rights by SA-in a manner as
stated above.é7@, &#39;

70

5&#39;1�
Jackson 157-1113 &#39;
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Mother:

Brother:

Automobile:

Weapons:

Associates:

Special Abilities:

All of the items that HARRIS had on his person at the
time of his arrest were confiscated by the arresting Agents. The
items included various sundry articles of a nonevidentiary nature
such as pens, receipts from Hardins Bakery, a penknife, nail clippers,
pictures, etc. In addition, the following items were found on
HARRIS&#39;s person:
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F zrney waraias asked HERNDGR if he had been treated well or had
any complaints. HERNDON stated to attorney Hl1KIHS that he had
been treated well and had no complaints, whereupon the attorney;
left.

HKFNUON appeared before U. S. Comiaaioner Miss ESTHER CARTER
at approximately 3:59 PM at the Bachelor Officera Quarters or the
Meridlzn Naval Air Station and was released at that time by the
U. S. Commissioner on $5,000 temporary bond with hearing set for
December 19, 1964. -

HEBNDON was represented by attorneys HIKE WATKINS and DENNIS
GQLUHAN of Meridian before U. S. Comiesioner CARTER when he was
released on bond.
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" FRAN JAMES HERNDOH "upon being arrested at x7 O5 AM, at Meridian, Mississippi, was advised by S
that he did not have to make a statement, any statement that he did
woke could be used against him in a court of law and that he could
consult an attorney before making any statement, and that if he did~
not have funds to employ an attorney, the court&#39;or Judge would appoint
an attorney for him. No threats or promises were made to h1m..
HERNDON was transported to Room 319 of the Bachelor Officers Quarters
at the Meridian Naval Air Station for fingerprinting, photographing,
and presentment before the U. S. Comissioner. 514&#39; ~

aint rrant were read verbatim to HERNDON

276, M0
Anjexamination of the wallet of FRAN HEBNDON reflected

that he had $201 in currency in his wallet, consisting of one $100
bill, Serial No. F03770346A, Series 1950-C, a Federal Reserve Note
of the Atlanta Federal Reserve Bank, and a separate packet containing
nine $10 bills; one Q5 bill; and three $1 bills, for a total of $98,
and in another separate packet, three $1 bills. -

92 His wallet contained papers and cards as follows:

H I

MC.

Jackson 157-110k
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resides&#39;with his wife
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On Decem 1; 5:20 PI, at v
TOMMY QRTHUB HO H88

a !I¬h¬D e on arges o v o a on of Title 18, Section #,
U S. Code. He was immediately brought to the Meridian Office
of the PBI.;�E-

HORNE was advise o entity of the interviewing Agents,and was informed by SA that he did not have to make a
statement, that he coul consult with an attorney before making
a statement, that any statement he made could be used against him
in a court of law and that if he could not afford an attorney, the
court would appoint an attorney to represent him. He was advised
to remove the contents of his pockets, which consisted of cigarettes,
money, a handkerchief and keys for his automobile or truck.znc.

On December Q, 196k, at 7:h5 PM TOMMY A. HORNE was
taken to the U. S. Commissioner&#39;s Office, Post Office Building,
leridian, where he appeared before ESTHER CARTER, U. S
Commissioner, who advised him of his right to an attorne andthat he was charged with violation of Title 18 Section K, UL S.Code. HORNE was represented by
attorneys at law. HORNE was release on , nd
and is to appear on December 10, 196R, at 10 AH for a preliminary
hearing before the U. S. Gommissioner. 5%;

Jackson l5?-lll2
12/H/64 Meridian, Mississippi Jackson 44-1

On  T ,,_, M01 , _ H Full� , I s-�

AsS and 5%;
mtl 12/T/61¢

by _ We  _ _ Duh dictated _ , if . _
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PREVIOUS INTERVIEWS WITH JAMES EDWARD

JORDAN ARE INCORPORATED IN SECTION V

ENTITLED "WITNESSES TO THE ABDUCTION AND
MURDER OF THE THREE CIVIL RIGHTS WORKERS"

651 /�LN
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JAMES EDNA sted at 8:11 A.I. onDecember H, 19614, at -Gulfport, Mississippi."
He was transported to the Guifport Resident Agency where he was
advised that he did not have to make a statement and that any

pstatement he may make could be used against him in a court of
law. He was further advised that no threats or�promises would
be made to him to ce him to make a statement. He was .advised by S hat he had the right to talk
with a lawyer of his choice, or anyone else, before saying
anything at all and that if he could not pay for a lawyer the
Judge would get one for him. 57¢

JORDAN advised that he had nothing to say at this time and
he had instructed his wife at the time of his arrest, to contacthis attorneym� He was taken to the Harrison County
Jail at Gulfpor . 1�k

The following description and background information
was obtained by observation and information furnished by the
subject:

Name: JAMES EDWARD JDRDAI
Also Known As:

Age:
Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:
Color:
Sex:

Height:
Weight:
Build:
Hair:
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Becember 3, i963
Dolo_ __ 0 1 -W V3. _ .&#39;.

92 re. v 1&#39; . as arrested by Special Agents�
t 9:04 AH at House, Iississipp , or

violation of e , Sec ion 2&1, U. S. Code. bvc.

KILLER was advised by SA�that he did not
have to make any statement, that any statement he made couid be used
against him in a court of law, and that he had the right to the
services of an attorney prior to making any statement. He was
advised that if he could not afford to pay for a lawyer to represent
him the court would appoint a lawyer for him. bvc,

- KILLEN admitted his identity and was immediately transported
to the Naval Auxiliary Air Station, Bachelor Officers Quarters, Meridian
Mississippi, where he was interviewed, fingerprinted, and photographed.

On December h, 196R, KILLEN was taken before ESTHER CARTER,
U. S. Commissioner, Meridian, IiSSiBB1pp1, who afforded him a hearing
and released him under $5,000 bond.

92

Tani-nanUGULDUII -

12/H/6h Meridian, Mississippi Jackson
_ _ _ __  _ .Fl10#_  , _ 7,,
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BILLY WAYNE FOSEY was arrested at Cliff&#39;s Cafe,
Hilliamsville, Mississippi, on December 4, 1964, for
violation of Title 18, Section 241, U. S. Code.-

POSEY was advised by SA- he did not have
to maks any statement, any statement he made could be
used against him in a court of law and that he had the
1-1&#39;nl-uf fn 1-H: cc�-nrlr-c>c f92F nn_ nf-9-nv-no�! 192a&#39;Fn&#39;I&#39;Q rrunlr-�[1110 gnu1 l5_!l- 92-Ll L_-T D!-n V-LF-KID JL Qln Qbb92l&#39;l-llc-J I/C-L92-ll-Ev IIIQRLK-5 GIL]

statement. He was advised if he could not afford to pay
fcr a lawyer to represent him, the court would appoint
a lawyer for him. 1976� &#39;

POSEY admitted his identity and was immediately
transported to the Naval Auxiliary Air Station, Bachelor
Officers� Quarters, Meridian, Mississippi.

He was taken before U. S. Commissioner ESTHER

CARIE? uh: released him under $5,000 bond after setting
preliminary hearing for December 10, 1964.

92
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cscxn neg Bnics

PRICE is a Deputy Sheriff currently employed
by Sheriff LAWRENCE RAINEY Neshoba County, Mississ &#39;
He has s

b?<;

Since his tenure in the Neshoba County Sheriff&#39;s
Office, PRICE has been the subject of numerous civil rights
complaints, two that resulted in indictments by Federal
Grand Jury at Bilozi, Mississippi which convenee in september
and October, 1964. _

PRICE was arrested on October 3, 196%, in violation
of Title 18, Section 242 and Section 371, United States
Code, taken before United States Commissioner and released on
$2,000 bond. PRICE declined to make any statement at that
time,
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&#39; I FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - Date I §,1:1=9be:_:6._l96�4 I
&#39; &#39; CECIL RAY PRICE, Deputy Sheriff, Neshoba County, -

was located at the Sheriff&#39;s Office, Neshoba County Courthouse,
and advised that he was being placed under arrest for violation
or Title 18, Sections 2&2 and 371, United States Code. -

PRICE was advised of the identities ofAgents and he was specifically advised by S  .
that he had the right to have an attorney prior
statement, and that if he were financially unable to employ an
attorney, an attorney would be appointed for him by the Federal�
Judge of the Southern District of Mississippi, upon his request.
No threats or promises were made to PRICE to induce him to make
any statement, and he was advised that any statement he made
could be used against him in a court of law. 576,

PRICE stated that he did not care to make any statement.

PRICE was transported from Philadelphia, Mississippi,
to Meridian, Mississippi. "On the same date he appeared before thee
United States Comissioner, ESTHER CARTER, Southern District of _
Mississippi, where he was released on $2,000 bond.

The following is descriptive and background data &#39;
concerning CECIL RAY PRICE as obtained through observation and
interview: -&#39;

Name CECIL RAY PRICE -
Sex� Male .
Race U1-92*l+.a .. .

Age I
Date of Blrt

{ Place of £1
Residence

Length of Residence

Weight pi M5 i

~ JLI 1&1!--255 =
- - - " - - .m ».n-31+1

On &#39; 1°/3/,5�, sf. iP1°1hd�r�c1Ph1a&#39; ~m&#39;3- iirne w _,&#39;T"f1*3&#39;1i I I

- WC� &#39; 10 61¢�W  D&#39;� ��°"*°d �*�-�-"�-��/6/
This documgnf, contains neither recommendations no: conclusion-I bf  I1 il 9-he property of the FBI Ind is Iosnod to I � S5
your agency; it and its counts sre not to be disuibmod outside your agency

.0. . , . M,-... ._..,.. . - | qr 1 yo-+ 1 T --1-4-»--my-<,.,,H T,.,,F.,&#39;,,,_,,,_T_T___W,,H_"_�_

&#39;1 _ .- -,_.__e ...,ii.i_ .i.. ___  ,_,__,ii . ___,___ ,,._+__
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Date _ October 6,-1964,,I
5

l e__.

Qn October 3, 1963, st l:l3 E=M,, GEEIL BA! BEIGE,
mwsrmcs Arman: RAINEY, nrcrmnn ANDRI-M WILLIS, NEAL owns BURKE,"-
and ETHEL GLEN BARNETT appeared at a Commissioner&#39;s hearing in

f th United States Comissioner, Miss ESTHER CARTER,the office o e
Southern District of Mississippi} United States Oomissioncr
CARTER set bond of $2,000 each on RAINEY and PRICE and set bond
of $1,000 each on BURKES, WILLIS,and BARNETT. The hearing was
concluded at 1:19 P.M., October 3, 196#, following which time
all five subjects posted bond and were released.

-268
-3!-I-1

On  at _,b1e:c.Ldisn,Ji1§_B_._._____m1e a i S S -1  ,

|-it W��I. Q15 Bn nate dictated  10. _ ,/5, S &#39;*
Thin document contains neither recommendation; nor conduaione of the FBI, It in the property of the FBI and is loaned toyour agency; it and its contents we not to be diatribtled outside your agency. _
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1 1 0..., _P@<==*=b21; B. 1964!.

&#39; CECIL RAY PRICE, Deputy Sheriff, Neshoba County, was located
at the Neshoba County Sheriff&#39;s Office, Neshoba County Courthouse,
Philadelphia, Mississippi. He was advised of the identities of the
arresting Agents and placed under arrest at 8:55 AH. Present at the
time of the arrest were the following attorneys who advised they were
representing PRICE and also Sheriff LAWRENCE A, RAINEY whsimultaneou ed under arrest by Special A5ents
and b��

Attorney CLAYTOR LEWIS

Attorney HERMAN ALFORD

�m
Deputy Sheriff PRICE and attorney IRMA! ALFORD were both

shown a copy of the warrant and complaint at their request. Attorney
ALFORD asked if there was a copy of the warrant and complaint available
for him and he was advised that the Agents did not have a copy for
him, but these documents were public records available to him
through usual channels.

PRICE was advised that he did not have to make any statement
and that any statement made by him could be used against him in s
court of law.

PRICE was escorted out or the Sheriff�! Office and then out
of the Neshobe County Courthouse by the exit on the east side of the
Courthouse which opens on Center Avenue. He was walked across the
street to the Bureau car which was parked on Center Avenue and he was

then placed in this automobile and driven to the Meridian Havel Air
Station via Routes 16 and 39.

&#39; PRICE was not questioned concerning the charges in the warrant
and complaint during his arrest and transportation to the Meridian
Naval Air Station.

Jackson 157-1108
Owl?/4/64 i M Meridian, Mississippi F"_#§ac§son Qt-l�

~�*-&#39;~=�iL W
sy °=" &#39;="°&#39;°&#39;�&#39;~  ~ e
Thin docurnenl cemelnl neilher recsmmendellene new ¢0I&#39;92¢|92ll|0M 9&#39; &#39;50 Fl|- |&#39; 5 �Ii I"-&#39;P"&#39;Y 9&#39; &#39;5&#39; F� �"4 5 �"193 99 1001&#39; agency; OIt and In confenle ere no! 1o be dletrlbufed oulelde I0" ¢�I"¢Y- /92 {.9
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Upon arrival at the Meridian_Havsl Air Station, PRICE was
escorted to Room A314 and again advised that he was not required
to make any statement, and that any statement made by him could
be used against him in a court of law. No threats or promises
were made to PRICE. _

PRICE was asked if one of the three attorneys present
at his arrest was his specific lawyer or if he was represented by
all of them, and he advised that HERMAN ALFORD, who was the City
Attorney for Philadelphia, Mississippi, was his main lawyer.

PRICE stated he did not care to make any statement and
did not care to either affirm or deny any of the charges named in
the warrant or complaint. He was afforded another opportunity
to read the warrant and complaint but did not have any statement to
make concerning the charges in these documents.

PRICE was asked if he had any objection to furnishing
identifying and background information concerning himself, and he
92l|I9219292r92&#39;|&#39;I5&#39;I!� 1 11 Plath� aka!� +92l92B PR1 1 49292..l4I&#39;92|&#39;I  I
IVJJ-92al1lU�J.J--�L: J-l|lJ>llJ-Dllckl UIIU I-§JL¢l>92-III-lib LIIIULIIQVJ-UIIO

Name CECIL
Aliases
Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Sex

Race

Height
Height

� Build

Eyes
Hair
Scars and

Marks
Tattoos
Social Securit
No.
Present Bnplo

ment

Business

Telephone
Previous
Employments
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in paper currency in the following denominations

!�- l _ _.._ _- .. -�� ~-id ~l~: �- - -.4~ ~~

, Ir

Special Abilities

PRICE was asked to empty his pockets and billfold and
the following items in his possession were noted

R03

100 bill
20 bills
10 bills
5 bills
l bills

addition, PRICE had some miscellaneous coins.

 " O
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At 12:37 PM a group of four attorneys came to Room A314
ibr a short visit with PRICE by pre-arrangement, at which time
Attorney HERMAN ALFORD asked if the Agents would leave the room
and allow him a private conference with his client. This request
was denied, and at this time attorney ALFORD again advised PRICE
of hi» rights and instructed him not to make any statement unless
he was present. This visit was terminated at 12:H0 PM, and the
�" � � &#39;- &#39; � &#39; of CLQYTON LEWIS, HEREAN KLFCED,

who had all been present at the arrest
of RICE, and who had now been Joined by attorney LAUREL UEIR, al
of Philadelphia. 57¢
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LAWREICB ANDREW RAINEE was elected to e tour-year
term as sheriff oi� Reshoba County, Hi�sissippi, which he began
serving on January 6, 19611. He had prior Law cement
experience as a deputy sheriff from October, until. �

19� HEB GLH

RAINEY resides

57¢

Since his tenure as Sheriff of lleshoba County, RAIIHE!
hes been the slibgeet oi� werous civil rights eemplein.-s, tee
that resulted in indictments by a Federal Grand Jury at Bilon,
Iississippi, which convened in September and October, 19614.

As a result of these indictments, RAIHE! was arrested
on Gctober 3, 1964, for vioiation of �tie 18, Section £112 and
section 371, U. 8, Code, and was taken before the U. B. commissioner
at Meridian, Mississippi, and released on $2,000 bond. MINE
declined to make any s tement at that time.

u
- 712 pk�
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 1 p,@_ October §,,l964,_

LAURENCE ANDREM RAINEY, Sherirt, neshoba County,
Mississippi, was located and apprehended at the Neshoba County
-Sheriff&#39;s Office, Philadelphia, Mississippi. He was advised that
he was being arrested for violation of Title 18, Sections 242 and
371, United States Code.

&#39; RAINEY was advised of the J of the arresting
Agents. He was advised by SA f his right to
consult an attorney prior to ma ny s a emen and that any
statement he made could be used against him in a court of law.SA 1so advised RAINEY that if he were financially
una loy an attorney, that an attorney would be appointed
for him by the Federal Judge for the Southern District of Mississippi,
upon his request. bv0/ -

RAINEY advised he did not wish to make a statement and
no threats, promises, or duress were used to induce him to furnish
a statement.

HAINEX was transported to the United States Post Orriee,
Meridian, Mississippi, where he appeared before United States
Commissioner ESTHER CARTER, Southern District of Mississippi,
where he was released on $2,000 bond.

Set forth below is a description of RAINEY as obtained
from observation and interview:

Name LAWRENCE ANDREW RAINEY
Sex hale
Race
Age -
Date of Birth
Place of Birth &#39;

i Residence J

Height

Weight
R111 1d
E515�

E 51¢
JH 44-268 &#39;
"rn hhg�lnU1� &#39;1&#39;�? W

Qn 10j_3/614 at Se iPhiladelphia,_lliss, _ ppm, 3 f JIH 11-ll-1 i __

SA ac_�d-A. 10614by SA es Date dictated A d/5Z1
&#39;

This document Contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It in the property of the FBI and is loaned toyour agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 1
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- At approximately 8:55 AM, LAWRENCE ANDREW RAINEY,
Sheriff, Neshoba County, Mississippi, was located in his
office at the Neshoba County Courthouse and was immediatelyap rised of the identities of_an#

s S ecial Agents of the FBI and was prompt y n ormed
by hat the agents had a warrant for his arrest
charging ff RAINEY with violation of Title 18,
1&#39; n n__|_ n__._.o__ A11 1:--- __ _&#39;I.l_.I4___ .o_ ._|._ ___|._-_
U0 D. LUCIE, DECCILOTI. L�-IL, IOI CDII1PJ..1CIl-Cy 1n CHE HIJIUGIB

of ANDREW GOODMAN, JAMES EARL Cl-IANEY and ICHAEL HENRY
SCHWERNER. He was further advised by S hat he
need make no statement, that any statement he id make could
be used against him in a court of law and that he had the
right to consult with an attorney before making any statement.b1L

Upon request, Sheriff RAINEY was shown a copy of
the warrant of arrest signed by U. S. Commissioner ESTHER
CARTER. The man who introduced himself as HERMAN ALFORD,
attorney for Sheriff RAINEY, requested a copy of the warrant
which was refused.

LAWRENCE ANDREW RAINEY was immediately transported
to the U. S. Naval Auxiliary Air Station, Meridian,
Mississippi, Bachelor Officers� Quarters, Room A315, where
�I-us: 1.19:: &#39;|nf&#39;n-v-n*In:_1ar| �F-Inunrnv-&#39;Inl&#39;::H and nhnfnavnnhn�£1!-1 Iii-In! 41;!-92_L VJ-92-v&#39;I&#39;92.-ll, 1.1-|.l692_.L:aL-A-I-ll-BI-I Ila�-I rI92l92Il-92J5l-ill-l&#39;l-II:-92LQ

ya
 97.0

-
,-.
I; .

~-.1

.5
O--92-.4

;-: F SA

L;-=  by

JN 157-1107

n HHl2/4[§4 �Philadelphia, Mississippi F",# _JN 44r1

1Q. 1*
-I_ 1_

_r_&#39;3L1m Ooh dictated as

1|-,|, ¢°¢,,m.,,1 ¢°f|IQI||| "gum; rQgg||1|9292&#39;|-ydqllqlll nor eonclullom cl iho Fll. I1 In In properly 0| lho FBI and la l���ld &#39;9 I9" °I&#39;"¢I&#39;l
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Sheriff RAINEY was searched incidental to his
arrest and the following items were found:

$1,175.49 in cash
Two key rings

inscription "Sheriff, Neshoba
County

A notebook
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ALTON WAYNE ROBERTS was arrested at 8:15 AM
atMississippi !0r v!o!a!!on of Title !!, Sect!0n !!1,
U. S. Code �

ROBERTS was advised by SA �
that he did not have to make any statement and any statement
he did make could be used against him in a court of law.
No threats, promises or duress were used to induce him to
make a statement. He was advised that he had the right to
consult with a lawyer and that if he could not afford to
pay for a lawyer to represent him, the U. S. District Judge
would appoint a lawyer for him. k�c

FOBERIS was transported directly to the Naval
Auxiliary Air Station, Bachelor Officers� Quarters, third
floor, where he was interviewed, fingerprinted and
photographed.

67D

&#39;

1106

Qn_ 12/4164 ,,,,Meridian,_Mississigpi, Fu¢#

SA & zy
by SA - �m b Date dlclalod 12 K- s We - K.
Thin document conlolm noilhnr rncommundollam nor conclusions 0| "II F51-" �I I" W999"! 0� lhu FBI lllld &#39;5 |°°".d &#39;0 your °&#39;.My1 
llund Ila tonlonll or; ngl Io bl dlllrlbulnd oulalde 10!" l!ll&#39;925Y- 1�
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ROBERTS also refused
w to s gn the fingerprint card when he was fingerprinted b7¬ $70

The following is a physical description as
obtained through interview end observation

_ _ __A_ j-*1 _ "� -1».-e -...��-� �

   J

m 157--I106
[�*._. 3

Name

Date of birth

Place of birth
Sex &#39;

Race

Height
Height
Build
Eyes
Hair
Scars and marks

Social Security #
Employment &#39;

Business telephone
Past employment

Education

Military service

TS
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JERRY mc a &#39; RP s arrested by saw. ma  t his residence
1 phia, Miss ss pp at :1 .M., for violation of

Title 18, Section 241, United States Code.k�¢&#39;

smaaa was advised by SA�tbat
-he did not have to make any statemeit, that any itiftement
he made could be used against him in a court of law and that
he had the right to consult with an attorney prior to making
any statement. He was advised that if he could not afford
the services of an attorney, the court would appoint a lawyer
for him. 570, -

SHARPE was immediately transported to the Naval Auxiliary
Air Station, Bachelor Officers Quarters, Meridian, Mississippi,
where he was interviewed, fingerprinted, and photographed.

0n December H, 196k, SHARPE was afforded a hearing before
ESTHER CARTER, United States Commissioner, Meridian, Mississippi,
and was released on $5,000 bond.
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Jackson 157-1870
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JIMMIE snowman �
Ss sswas arrested at the place of his employment at 7:40 AM, pp &#39;

December 4, 1964. SNOWDEN was advised of the identities
- of the arresting agents and advised he was being arrested

for violation of Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 241. He
was advised by SA� that he did not have to make
any statement, tha any statement he did make could be
used against him in a court of law, that he had the right
to the services of an attorney prior to making any statement
and that if he was unable to afford the services of an
attorney, he would be provided one by a court of law.
SNOWDEN advised he had previously secured counsel.b7C.

SNOWDEN was afforded a search of his person
and nothing of an evidentiary nature or weapons was found.
He declined to execute a waiver for the search of his

SNOWDEN was immediately transported to Naval Air
Station, Meridian, where he was photographed, fingerprinted
and afforded an interview.

� SNOWDEN appeared before U. S. Commissioner Miss
ESTHER CARTER at which time a preliminary hearing was
scheduled for December 10, 1964 at Meridian, Mississippi.
SNOWDEN was freed upon posting a $5,000 bond for his
appearance on December 10, 1964. SNOWDEN was represented

92 by ccunsel at above-mentioned arraignment.
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Date _ D@°°mb¢1� 51, 196,41

1

JIMMY LEE TOWNSEND of ississippi,
was arrested at his place of.emp oymen ,

williamsville, Mississipp , a . . .,
ecem. At the time of his arrest, he was advised by
$A that he did not have to furnish any
information, a any nformation he did furnish could be
used against him in a court of law and that he had the right
to consult counsel prior to making any statements. He was

A further advised that if he was unable to obtain counsel the
Judge would appoint one for him. b7¢-

�®0wNSEND was transported from williamsville, Mississippi,
to the Bachelors Officers Quarters, Naval Auxiliary Air Station,
Meridian, Mississippi, where he was photographed, fingerprinted
and interviewed.

He was _ afforded an appearance before United
States Commissioner s5THsR CARTER at the Naval Air Station
at which time TOWNSEND&#39;s identity was admitted through his
attorney. A preliminary hearin was set for December 10, 1964,and TOWNSEND was released on a $5,000 bond.

...--.--...... _ ¢a°FS°" l§Z;"21°�
l"l.|.:n;§r.92aJ.Et.u. F||.f uaunnuln _"r-1&#39; .n.i i

4



4-T5012-T-T9!

92

Q TK F. l xmvtxx
l� &#39; �-&#39; - xxxjtitx

xiooorx

� _ ;_ _. .. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGIKTJDII

_.3_

E21

Cl

:1

Cl

r�i
LJ

�F

XXXXXX

- b FOIPA DELETED PMEE INFORMATION SHEET

.

at
Q .

Pagets! withheld entirely at this location in the �le. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under ei-iemp1ion<:.~! 526/  _ .*__ i ._ with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

lnfonnation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Do-Cumentts-92 originating with the following gm�:-mment agencvtiesl  _ _.
_ , ._ ,  . was/were forwarded tn them for direct response to you.

Pagefsl referred for consultation to the following government agencytiesl;
._ i  , as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availahilitv upon return of the material to the FBI.

Pagetsl withheld for the following reasonfs!:

I� __, _:_I�_?..-.51.-._.ror }OUfllfl1UI�m|:il1U!1. _ __, _

The following number is to be �used for reference regarding these pages:1% 41.902  £1-¢.:ep=�.@{:! %/- ms _

iptxxxxxxxiooootxxi-&#39;otx8 DELETED PAGEtS! §
_ so DUPLICATION FEE. 3,;

X FOR THIS PAGE X
xxxxxmomxiooozi-mom 0/3 ct

FIIIDOJ



4_%_
JI
MWmw�___
_
M
__
i
__W
__!/U._"WVR
M
NN
M ME wll
_t&#39;4 m F
�H 7In
_ 1:9   _    _   __ _ £_
  L  I�92Qqt
J46�
Hf



4_?:.�»o <2-T-79:

- XPLXXXX
&#39; V �~* -  JKXXXXX

xxxxio:

� �~ _e_  _.._ -,_____ - ~ - FEDEPJL BUREIW BF INVESTIGATION

~ FDIPA DELETED PMSE INFDRPMTION SHEET

0
_ s

Q

_._l___ Pagelsl withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
&#39; indicated. explain this deletion. -

Q; Deleted under E&#39;X �n1pIlOnl5l __  £970 77 _ __ with n0 segregable
&#39; material avaitabie for release to you.

D Information pertained oniy to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request

:1 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

l:l D0£.�um¬�nl&#39;§-l originating with the following government agencvliesl  W we T
__  V  _ . was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

__.__ Pagelsl referred for consultation to the following govemrnent ageneytiesl;
__ _ _ t 1 i_ as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of a92&#39;ailBhilit92&#39; upon return of the material to the FBT.

__.____ Pagels! withheld for the following reasonls!:

1-�92 I"92 . ,. _ l. _
l__| 1" O1� _92&#39;0Ul&#39; 1IHOT&#39;l&#39;l1HllO[�li ___

w The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:&#39; .5� �Z1975 32¢�  &   e ,

Q DELETED PAGEXSD itA NO DUPL-!CA&#39;I&#39;!0!92T FEE
- - - &#39; x FOR THlS PAGE x92 XXXXX}92&#39;!t&#39;!92&#39;XXX!t&#39;!t&#39;!DQfX!92&#39;Xxxiooo; " 1 Q71

I&#39;ll/DOJ

I .  _...,,.. t r .. _~:...i�.,s:;.._..._______ : __ _____ &#39;____�:~-V~-__-it :&#39; &#39;T_j__i�,,._._; ...t;;::r,_,___,&#39;_�_f;  I � ____&#39;_"�_>



. -92
r

,_.-_..
P...

its- 4-92.; .

0...92.

~v._-
P -.~.�
.&#39;:.}92- "&#39; 1�

: &#39;,&#39;- H� "
ii 9� -

e..�-*,

$3-*"-�

. 7 it
�Z 5?

<.>.

_;

�fa.
L;-2*
,...-

-1

:� I-~ _-_._._ - .__�--�4� A57; -1---r�� 4q4:.�-� A�a- .1-. 61" &#39;0 :"l*"�"�r"&#39;

  �
FD 30&#39;.� |Rev !O-H13]

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dele._ D§ce!nber 2: 196�

was arrested by SA and
t 9:02 A.M. at his home,
Mississippi, for violation o e 18,

ates Code.5%1

mom was advised by sn �that he did
not have to make an statement a. - y , th t any statemen he made
could be used against him in a court of law and that he had
the right to consult with an attorney prior to making a
statement. He was advised that if he could not afford a
lawyer to represent him, the court would appoint a lawyer for
bim.}?£~

;_:

TUCKER was immediately transported to the Naval
Auxiliary Air Station, Bachelor Officers Quarters at Meridian
Mississippi, where he was interviewed, fingerprinted and ,
photographed.

TUQKER was afforded a hearing before ESTHER CARTER,
United States Commissioner, and was released under $5,000
bond.

2

Jackson lg?-1870on la/R/6k_ J� Meridian, �1BSl&31QE1 ,4fu.# Jackson R -l_ W ,�_ _

nd Q
F�,  it a,D,..d.,....da 111/6,461:

This documenl eonlolm neither flcotnmlndullone nor cnnclulln�i 0| lhe FBI. ll le In properly of the Fll� end In loaned to your agency;
l1 and in content: ere no! 1o be dl-nrlbuled ouieide your agency. p |
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GLIVER RICHRRD WARNER, J�.,
Mississippi, was located at his residence
being placed under arrest for violation of Title 18, Section
2&1, United States Code. HKL

- WARNER was advised of the identities of the arreAgents and was specifically advised by S
that he had the right to have an attorney pr or o ma ng any
statement and that if he was unable to employ an attorney
an attorney would be appointed for him. No threats or
promises were made to WARNER to induce him to make any
statement and he was advised that he need not make any
statement and that any statement he did make could be used
against him in a court of lau,§JL

WARNER was transported to the Bachelor Officers
Quarters at the Naval Auxiliary Air Station, Meridian, Mississippi.
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WARNER was taken before the United States Comissioner
ESTHER CARTER, Southern District of Mississippi, where he,_
was released on $5,000 bond.�

The following description of OLIVER RICHARD WARNER, JR.,
was obtained by observation and interview:

Name:
Also Known As:
Residence: �

Past Residence:

0 Race: -

Sex:

Born:

Male _

Height:
weight:
Hair:
Complexion:

Eyes:

&#39; - Scars and Marks:

Employments: I



4-T50 t?/F-&#39;i&#39;§n

e:<_;;;; i_ 1:;-_ __; ,_r�;__- _, -  EFEDEFML BUREM1 DF IHVESTIGRTIDII

 ll
   x>;~;:tx.92;�-� �~ ��~ -- -- ~- E . ______ _ . -_._  . .

. xxxxxx

_./_

$

C1

C]

[.1

Cl

&#39;35

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

FDIPA DELETED PAGE HFDRMATION SHEET
a

at
Q

Pagetsl withheld entirely at this location in the �le. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemptionlsl _ _ ,___,_l�>  Q20 ____ _ ee _ 92&#39;~&#39;ill&#39;l T10 Begfe�able
material available for release to you.

information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

DOCum9ntlSl originating with the following government &g£*n &#39;_92"liPsl _ip; _ _ __
_ _ __ ,___ __ ___i__ ,_ _ , was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Pagefsl referred for consultation to the following government agencylieslz
_ i____ _ ______, . ,i__r____ as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availahilitw upon return of the material to the F�Bl.

Pagelsl withheld for the following rcasonls!:

For your informationi

The following number is to be PS8d for reference regarding these pages:11%;;->s?Q_@_   /Q25; {s!_-__zz/1  E _ _ _

DELETED PAGE S!
N0 DUPLICATION FEE

92 FOR "rms PAGE :5
C

XXXXXX!92&#39;X!92&#39;X§92&#39;X!i&#39;XXXXX§&#39;i


